ISLE OF WIGHT SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS
2016 — 2017

Determined programme of school term and holiday dates for county and controlled schools
for the academic year 2016/17
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Bank and Public Holidays 2015/2016
Christmas Day 25 December 2016 Easter Monday 17 April 2017
Boxing Day 26 December 2016 May Day Holiday 1 May 2017
New Year's Day Holiday 2 January 2017 Spring Bank Holiday 28 May 2017
Good Friday 14 April 2017 Summer Bank Holiday 28 August 2017
* First day after break School Holidays - Bank Holidays and National Holidays
# Last day before break N Whole island Staff Development Day (school closed to pupils) See overleaf ..
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SCHOOL TERM SUMMARY

Term Start date End Date

Tuesday 6 September 2016 Friday 16 December 2016

AUTUMN 2016
Half term

Monday 24 — Friday 28 October 2016

Tuesday 3 January 2017 Friday 7 April 2017

SPRING 2017
Half term

Monday 20 — Friday 24 February 2017

Monday 24 April 2017 Tuesday 25 July 2017

SUMMER 2017
Half term

Monday 29 May — Friday 2 June 2017

Schools can take up to 5 Staff Development Day closures during an academic year which may alter
the start/end date of any school term. There has been agreement with all Island schools that one of
these Staff Development Days is taken on the first day of the Autumn term (this being Monday 5
September 2016) and the remaining four are determined and allocated by schools as they wish. If
you have any doubts about dates, it is advisable to contact your child's school directly.

Academies and private/independent schools have the freedom to determine and set their own term
dates/holidays and inset days. The Local Authority will continue to set term/holiday dates for
maintained schools.
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